

Counter Claim No. 10/22  
Hawa Singh Rana Vs. Randhir Singh Rana

28.03.2024

Present: Mr. A.N Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the counter claimant.

Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Ld. Counsel for LR's of the respondent.

An application for modification and alteration of order dated 09.11.2023 filed on behalf of the defendant in the civil suit has been disposed off with the direction that evidence of the plaintiff in the civil suit bearing no. 801/2017 will be first recorded and the said civil suit shall be treated as the lead case.

The order passed on the last date of hearing in the present case is modified to this extent.

To come up before the Local Commissioner appointed in the civil suit, on 25.07.2024 at 3:00 PM, on which date, the Local Commissioner will make a schedule for recording of evidence as per the mutual convenience of the Ld. Counsels and the Local Commissioner.

To come up before this Court on 20.12.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
Additional District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
28.03.2024